

Concerned Citizens Group 

FOI Request: 2003 Beach Access Report
April 13, 2011 to July 27 2011

Read thread from bottom to top
From: Obi, Uche [mailto:Uche.Obi@gov.ky] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 12:07 PM
To: Ezmie Smith
Cc: amcoe@candw.ky; 'Annie Multon'; Vasquez, Rupert; Jones, Alan; Jackson, Jonathan
Subject: RE: Automatic reply:

Madam,
Apologies for the delay in dealing with your request.

Please find attached the Chief Surveyors report on Beach Access. This report was prepared in September 2003 and sent to the Ministry.
 

Uche Obi, MA FRICS
Senior Valuation Officer
Valuation & Estates Office
Cayman Islands Government
Telephone Number - 1 345 244 3558
Fax Number - 1 345 949 2187
 

E-mail - uche.obi@gov.ky
Web - www.caymanlandinfo.ky
 

Unless stated, this e-mail is Without Prejudice & Subject to Formal Documentation


From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 
Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2011 9:22 AM
To: Obi, Uche; Vasquez, Rupert
Cc: amcoe@candw.ky; 'Annie Multon'
Subject: RE: Automatic reply:
Good morning Mr. Obi and Mr Vasquez

I have not received the report and the maps as of yet.  I did say when they were ready I would collect if someone would let me know. I would appreciate if the maps plus the report could be collected today as the group need both the report and the maps urgently.
Thanking you in advance.

Ezme

From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2011 8:58 PM
To: 'Obi, Uche'
Cc: 'amcoe@candw.ky'; 'Annie Multon'
Subject: RE: Automatic reply:

Dear Mr. Obi

Thanks for responding and look forward to receiving the report.

If I need to collect I can do so when it is ready if someone would let me know.

Ezmie

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Obi, Uche <Uche.Obi@gov.ky>
Date: Tue, Jun 21, 2011 at 9:37 AM
Subject: RE: Automatic reply:
To: Ezmie Smith <ezmie@candw.ky>
Cc: "Jones, Alan" <Alan.Jones@gov.ky>, "Vasquez, Rupert" <Rupert.Vasquez@gov.ky>, "Whiteman, Michael" <Michael.Whiteman@gov.ky>

 Ms Smith,
I apologize for the delay in getting back to you.
I have recently been advised by the Ministry that this isn’t an FOI request. You will be provided the information by Mr. Rupert Vasquez, the Chief Surveyor as part of the services provided by the Department.
I have copied, Mr. Vasquez, who will send you the document.
Thank you for your patience.
 Uche Obi, MA FRICS
Senior Valuation Officer
Valuation & Estates Office
Cayman Islands Government
Telephone Number - 1 345 244 3558
Fax Number - 1 345 949 2187
 E-mail - uche.obi@gov.ky
Web - www.caymanlandinfo.ky
 
Unless stated, this e-mail is Without Prejudice & Subject to Formal Documentation


From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2011 1:18 PM
To: Obi, Uche
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: 

 Thank and look forward to hearing from you.
 
From: Obi, Uche [mailto:Uche.Obi@gov.ky] 
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2011 1:10 PM
To: Ezmie Smith
Cc: 'Annie Multon'; amcoe@candw.ky; foi.cab; Jones, Alan; Vasquez, Rupert; Robert, Renelle
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: 
 Ms Smith,
I confirm receipt of your request.
I will contact you as soon as I have reviewed the matter
Uche Obi, MA FRICS
Senior Valuation Officer
Valuation & Estates Office
Cayman Islands Government
Telephone Number - 1 345 244 3558
Fax Number - 1 345 949 2187
 E-mail - uche.obi@gov.ky
Web - www.caymanlandinfo.ky
 
Unless stated, this e-mail is Without Prejudice & Subject to Formal Documentation


From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2011 12:42 PM
To: Obi, Uche
Cc: 'Annie Multon'; amcoe@candw.ky; foi.cab
Subject: FW: Automatic reply: 
 Dear Mr. Obi
 RE:  FOI request 
 I write on behalf of the Concerned Citizen group. To give a history of what we request please see e-mail below where it is stated that the project was transferred to the Lands and Survey Department with all the data /maps.
 Set out below is what the group require:
 The maps of  all beach accesses claimed for the districts of West Bay, North Side and George Town (the South Sound area)
 The report A way Forward by Grant N. Vincent, Chief Surveyor establishing public access to coast, report to Minister September 2003.
 We wait your response on this matter in accordance with the FIO Law. 

 Ezmie
 
From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 
Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2011 2:11 PM
To: 'Pandohie, Haroon'
Cc: 'amcoe@candw.ky'; 'Annie Multon'
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: 
 Dear Haroon
 Thanks for responding.  I will now contact Mr. Garry Green.  It is good to know that your code compliance officers are working to deal with the blocked accesses.
 Have a good Easter.
 Ezmie
 
From: Pandohie, Haroon [mailto:Haroon.Pandohie@gov.ky] 
Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2011 2:00 PM
To: Ezmie Smith
Cc: amcoe@candw.ky; 'Annie Multon'
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: 
 Dear Ms Ezmie,
 Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding. 
 This project was transferred from our department to Lands and Survey a few years ago including the data/maps that you seek. 
 I would suggest that you contact Garry Green at garry.green@gov.ky who heads up their GIS division as he would have access to this information, or would be able to direct you further. 
 As to the blocking of the current rights-of-ways our Code Compliance officers are currently investigating and working towards resolving a number of these issues. 
 Once again my apologies for the delay in responding, and if I can be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.
 With kind regards, 
 Haroon Pandohie, AICP
Director of Planning 
Department of Planning Cayman Islands Government 
 
From: Ezmie Smith [mailto:ezmie@candw.ky] 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2011 8:31 AM
To: Pandohie, Haroon
Cc: amcoe@candw.ky; 'Annie Multon'
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: 
 Dear Haroon
 We do understand that you are out of office but since you are more familiar with the matter and has worked with us we have decided to wait for your attendance to this matter whether you attend to it or give it to Mr. Sanderson on your instructions.  We are hoping to be in a position soon to have this long outstanding matter resolved  before we loose what we have claimed thus far.  Every day we are being blocked from our beaches and this problem cannot be tolerated any longer.  Just to bring to your attention those that have been designated with the signs need to be visited again because they are blocked again.  I know when this matter first started you guys went out and dealt with having certain accesses already designated cleared. This really need some attention again also. The accesses near most of the condos are the ones which have been disguised so that the public is prevented from having full usage.
 Ezmie
 From: Pandohie, Haroon [mailto:Haroon.Pandohie@gov.ky] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2011 11:13 PM
To: Ezmie Smith
Subject: Automatic reply: 
 I am currently out of office, returning on Monday, April 18, 2011. 
If you require assistance during that time please contact Ron Sanderson at ron.sanderson@gov.ky or at 345-244-6504. 
With kind regards, 
Haroon Pandohie 
Director of Planning 
